

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
5814/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2015
in CRLA No. 1139/1998 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

BIMAL AMTHAGIRI GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 5814/2015

(With exemption from surrendering)

Date : 13/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl. M.P. for exemption from surrendering is rejected.
However, the petitioner is granted six weeks time to
surrender and file proof thereof.

On production of the proof of surrender, the matter
shall be posted before the Court immediately.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. PA

(Pradeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS