

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4584/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2015
in CRLA No. 1139/1998 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

BIMAL AMTHAGIRI GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Harin P.Raval, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bail is rejected, at this stage.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.07.20
16:26:05 IST
Reason: