

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4584 OF 2015

BIMAL AMTHAGIRI GOSWAMI ..Petitioner
STATE OF GUJARAT ..Respondent

VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Application for bail is rejected, at this stage."

It is submitted that instant matter is an after notice matter. There is sole respondent in the matter.

It is further submitted that Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate has on 10.08.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Sole respondent/State of Gujarat.

Service of the show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned as directed is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

1. Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate
2. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4