

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1442 OF 2015**

BIMAL AMTHAGIRI GOSWAMI ... APPELLANT(S)  
STATE OF GUJARAT ...RESPONDENT(S)  
VERSUS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.11.2015, when the court was pleased to passed the following order :-

**"Leave granted."**

**Hearing expedited.**

**Having heard the learned counsel for the parties to the lis and also in view of the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it appropriate to release the appellant on bail.**

**Accordingly, we direct that during the pendency of this appeal, the appellant be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the Trial Court."**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter and is represented by Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete in respect of sole Respondent.

Original Record pertaining to the High Court and Trial Court have been received.

Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Court of Registrar's with this Office Report.

DATED this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

1. Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate
2. Mr. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**